

**DAR NO. 656/16
NARMADA VS. ARJUN**

15.05.2017

Present: Sh. J.K. Vashisht, proxy counsel for counsel for the
petitioners.
Respondent registered owner in person.
Respondent driver is absent.
Vehicle is uninsured.

IO has not filed his report regarding compliance of provisions of Rule 6 of Delhi Motor Accidents Claim Tribunal Rules, 2008. Hence SHO of the concerned PS is directed to appear in person and to explain as to why there is no compliance with the aforesaid provisions.

In the meantime, IO is also directed to produce the respondent driver.

Be put up for PE and report on **17.07.2017**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
15.05.2017