

DAR No. 656/16
Narmada Devi vs. Arjun & Anr.

01.09.2017

Present: P-1 & P-2 in person.
R-1 with Sh. D. Kaushik, Advocate.
Sh. Sahil Kakkar, Ld. counsel for R-2.
The offending vehicle was being driven without licence and insurance.

Petitioner is to be examined, but his counsel is not available. It is 11:00am. Ld. counsel for R-2 also submits that he has to attend some other matter at 11:30am before the Hon'ble High Court.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC moved by R-2 is already on record. Copy given to the petitioner for filing reply, if any, to the same. In the meanwhile, notice of the application be also issued to all the three proposed respondents on their addresses given in the application vide PF etc. to be filed by R-2. Notices be issued through the IO.

List the matter for consideration on above application/ PE/further proceedings on **24.10.2017**.

(M.K. NAGPAL)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
01.09.2017