

DAR No.656/16
Narmada Devi Vs. Arjun & Ors.

13.07.2018

Present: None for the petitioner.
 R-1 with Sh. Yogender Singh Chaudhary, Advocate.
 Proxy counsel for R-2.
 Sh. Prashant Diwan, Ld. Counsel for M/s. Graduate Scooters.
 Respondent Sh. Kailash Rai in person.
 None for the other respondents.

One vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no.1 was filed on record in the morning. One reply to application under Order 1 rule 10 CPC of R-2 stands also filed on record, but it is dismissed as withdrawn as this application stands already allowed by this tribunal vide order dated 24.10.2017. However, since none has appeared for the petitioner since morning despite waiting till 2:45pm, the present claim of the petitioner raised in present DAR is dismissed for want of prosecution/default.

File be consigned to the record room.

(M.K. NAGPAL)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
13.07.2018