

DAR No. 656/16

Narmada & Ors. Vs. Arjun & Ors.

03.06.2022

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

None for the respondents.

None is present for the respondents. It is already 12 noon.
Accordingly, the respondents are proceeded ex-parte.

PW2 SI Raj Kumar has been examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that he does not want to lead any further evidence. Hence, PE stands closed.

List the matter for RE, if any,/ex-parte final arguments on
30.08.2022.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi
03.06.2022