

DAR NO. 656/2016

NARMADA Vs ARJUN

06.03.2023

Present: Sh. Akhil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for claimant.
Respondents have already been proceeded *ex-parte*
vide order dated 03.06.2023.

Matter is fixed for *ex-parte* final arguments,
however, adjournment is sought on behalf of Ld. Proxy Counsel
for claimant stating that main counsel is not available today.
Heard.

At request, put up for final *ex-parte* argument on
10.04.2023.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/06.03.2023/gr